PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee name from Para-Chem to Para-Chem Southern, Inc. previously recorded on Reel 018782 Frame 0624. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the change of Assignee name.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Rick Hughett	01/09/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Para-Chem Southern, Inc.	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 127	
City:	Simpsonville	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29681	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29271119

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (864)233-7342

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 864-271-1592

Email: docketing@dority-manning.com

Correspondent Name: Dority & Manning, P.A.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1449

Address Line 4: Greenville, SOUTH CAROLINA 29602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PCS-91-D
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Neil M. Batavia

Total Attachments: 4

source=PCS-91-D Assignment-Recordation-Correction#page1.tif source=PCS-91-D Assignment-Recordation-Correction#page2.tif source=PCS-91-D Assignment-Recordation-Correction#page3.tif

500960306 PATENT
REEL: 023222 FRAME: 0190

OF \$40.00 292/111

source=PCS-91-D Assignment-Recordation-Correction#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 023222 FRAME: 0191

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: PCS-91-D

ASSIGNMENT OF WORLDWIDE RIGHTS

WHEREAS, I, Rick Hughett, a citizen of the United States, residing at 228 Hunter

Hill Road, Oneida, Tennessee, 37841, as assignor, have made an invention entitled IMPROVED

TROWEL as described in a patent application for U.S. Letters Patent executed by me on even date herewith, which is about to be filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; and

Para-Chem Southern, Inc.

WHEREAS, Para-Chem. PO Box 127, Simpsonville: SC 29681, as assignee, is desirous

WHEREAS, Para Chem. PO Box 127, Simpsonville, SC 29681, as assignee, is desirous of securing the entire right, title and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1,00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, I, as assignor, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such applications, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Agreement.

AND, I HEREBY covenant that I have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I have not executed, and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

PATENT REEL: 023222 FRAME: 0192 AND, I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title of this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this document on the date indicated below.

A Dat

Rick Hughett



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

PCS-91-E

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

JANUARY 22, 2007

PTAS

1033622174

DORITY-MANNING, P.A. P O BOX 1449 GREENVILLE, SC 29602-1449

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 01/10/2007

REEL/FRAME: 018782/0624

NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

HUGHETT, RICK

DOC DATE: 01/09/2007

ASSIGNEE:

PARA CHEM Para-Chem Southern, Inc.

PO BOX 127

SIMPSONVILLE, SOUTH CAROLINA 29681

SERIAL NUMBER: 29271119

PATENT NUMBER:

TITLE:

FILING DATE: ISSUE DATE:

ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION



JAN 2 6 2007

DORITY AND MANNING

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspto.gov

PATENT

REEL: 023222 FRAME: 0194

01-17-2007

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)



103362217

EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

HEET

4 book 8 18 1.8. 8	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Rick Hughett	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) 20 Mame: Para-Chem Southern, Inc. 20 Mame: Para-Chem Southern, I
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) January 9, 2007 Assignment Merger	Street Address: PO Box 127
Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment	City: Simpsonville State: South Carolina
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Country: USA Zip: 29681 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: <u>Dority & Manning-P.A.</u> Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: P O Box 1449	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Greenville State: SC Zip: 29602-1449	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 5658 Expiration Date 2/08
Phone Number: 864-271-1592 Fax Number: 864-233-7342 Email Address: docketing@dority-mahning.com	b. Deposit Account Number 18441483
9. Signature: Signature Neil M. Batavia Name of Person Signing	January 10, 2007 Date Total number of pages including cover 3 sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1460, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

> **PATENT REEL: 023222 FRAME: 0195**

RECORDED: 09/11/2009